PIERCE FAMILY TREE

DAVID TOWERS Blacksmith
ELIZABETH

John Sporle

Phillippina Johanna de Kock
(married 18.07.1876 - Pietermaritzburg)

John William
Jessie Haftton Garner

Noel
Joyce (Mason)

Michael

Samuel Martin
Ada May Garner

Lionel

Graham John
Sharon

Aubrey
Patrick
David George

James
lan

Philipina (Queenie)
? Withinshaw
Sydney Clayton

Susan (Ralston)
? Ralston
(married

Gavin
Helen

BORN

1850
21.03.1849

06.03.1888
22.07.1893

07.08.1885
01.10.1890

11.08.1894

1919
1920

25.06.1964
26.10.1963

09.01.1958
29.10.1971

28.02.1972



David George
Martha Johanna Roslee
(married 05.07.1881 - Heilbron)

Elizabeth Martha Philippina (Wright)

Walter Dolland

Mary Johanna (Cheesman)
Hugh Wyndham Cheesman

Hugh Wyndham
Rosemary Joy

David Towers
Dolfina Cornelia (Brits)
(married

Gesina Petronella Johanna
James Donald Bucknall
(married
Madelein
Stephanus Coetzee
(married

Delia
Francois

David Towers
Judy Acar
(married

David Acar
Jacqueline

Janine
2

Mary Ann
Erica

Linda

Isobel
(married

Donald
Heather

Celeste
Simone

M7

04.04.1855
15.09.1860

11.06.1885
27.04.1885

03.05.1888

10.05.1889

15.12.1913
07.04.1909

29.056.1944
19.02.1944

14.07.1971
20.07.14972

16.06.1897
21.07.1952

July 1974
14.01.1944

" 22.10.1977

28.03.1969



